## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No	
Adopt a resolution honoring <b>Jose Luis Serrano</b> , up his retirement from the Monterey County Public We Facilities & Parks, after 17 <b>seventeen years</b> of dedipublic service in Monterey County	orks, )
WHEREAS, Jose Luis Serrano was born in Mexico North Salinas High School, in 1976 Jose Luis atter Center and became a Certified Technician. Jose Lu Company on July 18, 1977, as an Apprentice, in 1978 to Master Automotive Technician where he succertifications to demonstrate his proficiency and mas of-the-line vehicle service; and	nded San Leandro General Motors Training ais began his career with Richardson Motor B promoted to Journeyman, in 1979 promoted cessfully maintained a high completion of
WHEREAS Jose Luis Serrano accepted an opportune worked hard and demonstrated skills in Heavy Equipment to be an asset to the company, and served with and motor homes; and	uipment Diesel. Jose Luis dedication, proved
WHEREAS, on February 22, 2005, Jose Luis Ser and accepted a position with the General Services Mechanic II. Jose Luis effectively cross-trained in nu becoming an integral part of the Mechanic team of the	Administration in Monterey County as the imerous job tasks in different Fleet areas, and
WHEREAS, during his long years of service, Jose L of his coworkers and the citizens of Monterey Counfashion.	<u>-</u>
WHEREAS, Jose Luis Serrano has chosen to reseventeen years of public service, his dedication remembered and appreciated by those who worked were the service which we will be serviced with the service which were the service which were the service which were the service which we will be serviced with the service which we will be serviced with the serv	n, professionalism, and huge smile will be
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT Monterey, on behalf of the County and all its reside and thanks <b>Jose Luis Serrano</b> for his contributions wishes his much success in his retirement.	ents thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends,
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisday of AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	, 2022, by the following vote, to wit:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the Counthat the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said minutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting on	d Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
F	3v

Deputy